| FORM PTO-1595 (modified) R/ 11-20-2 | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| ייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי | $\frac{1}{10} \cdot \frac{1}{10} \cdot \frac{1}{10} \cdot \frac{1}{10} $ | | |
| To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Control of the reof. | lease record the attached original document(s) | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 101520 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | |
| Michael GLOVER and Stephen FIED 007 | Name: BOWMEAD HOLDING INC. | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO | Street Address: <u>39 Vaughan Street, Ottawa, Ontario,</u> <u>K1M 1W9, Canada</u> | | |
| X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: September 5, 2000 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>NO</u> | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/193,125</u> , filed November 17, 1998; 09/193,126, filed November 17, 1998; and 09/414,069, filed October 7, 1999. | n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| Additional numbers | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ | | |
| Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.</u> <u>Attn: Charles R. Watts , Esq.</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>120.00</u> X Enclosed (Check No. 40305) | | |
| Street Address: <u>2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800</u> | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20006</u> | 8. Deposit account number: <u>23-0975</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | |
| Charles R. Watts, Reg. No. 33,142 Cull | Cottober 17, 2000 | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature | Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: <u>4</u> | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | Total namber of pages including cover sitest. 4 | | |
| Do not detach this portion | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information | THE COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED TO CHARGE ANY DEPICTENCY IN THE FEES FOR THIS PARTE TO DEPOLIT | | |
| AUGUONT RD. 23-0975 | | | |
| Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | | | |
| Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. | | | |

.

PATENT REEL: 011240 FRAME: 0917

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, MICHAEL GLOVER and STEPHEN FIELD, whose full post office addresses are 44 Dufferin Road, Ottawa, Ontario, K1M 2A8; and 745 Lonsdale Road, Ottawa, Ontario, K1K 0J9, Canada, respectively, are the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described and claimed in the attached Schedule of patent applications;

AND WHEREAS, BOWMEAD HOLDING INC., whose full post office address is 39 Vaughan Street, Ottawa, Ontario, K1M 1W9, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to the patent applications referred to in the attached Schedule;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid MICHAEL GLOVER and STEPHEN FIELD does hereby sell and assign to the aforesaid BOWMEAD HOLDING INC. all their worldwide right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions, and all their corresponding right, title and interest in and to the patent applications referred to in the attached Schedule, including all their corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue therefor.

| DATED at this day of | , 2000. | |
|-----------------------------------|---------|---------------------|
| WITNESS | | Michael GLOVER Jore |
| DATED at this 5 k day of Sept. | , 2000. | l |
| K Disk- Aller | | STEPHEN FIELD |

SCHEDULE

COUNTRY

FILING DATE

| Canada | Nover |
|-------------------|-------|
| U.S.A. | Nover |
| U.S.A. | Nover |
| U.S.A. | Octob |
| United Kingdom | Nover |
| Pct International | Decer |
| | |

November 16, 1999 November 17, 1998 November 17, 1998 October 7, 1999 November 17, 1999 December 16, 1998

SERIAL NUMBER

2,289,804 09/193,125 09/193,126 09/414,069 9927201.5 PCT/CA98/01181 PROVINCE OF ONTARIO)) TO WIT)

I, Alan R. Campbell, a Notary Public for the Province of Ontario, by Royal Authority duly appointed, residing at the City of Ottawa, in the said Province, do certify that the paper writing hereto annexed is a true copy of a document produced and shown to me and purporting to be an Assignment from MICHAEL GLOVER and STEPHEN FIELD to BOWMEAD HOLDING INC., the said copy having been compared by me with the said original document, an act whereof being requested I have granted my notarial form and seal of office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal this 20th day of September, 2000, at the City of Ottawa.

Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario

RECORDED: 10/17/2000